JIM WELLS COUNTY FAIR TALENT CONTEST

Thursday, October 26, 2023

Starting at 7:00 P.M.

Jim Wells County Fairgrounds Alice, Texas (Covered Pavilion)

CONTEST RULES

- 1. All area residents are welcome to participate.
- 2. Age divisions are as follows: 5-9 age group, 10-14 age groups, 15-19 age groups & 20-Over age group.
- 3. Time limit to no more than three & one-half minutes.
- 4. Entry deadline is Friday, October 13, 2023
- 5. For entry forms, contact the Jim Wells County Fair Office at 361-664-7595 or Gracie Perez at 361-227-5385.
- 6. Due to time allowances, only contestant entries will be allowed to perform, no exhibitions.
- 7. Contestants will participate only once.
- 8. Duos or groups may participate.
- 9. No profanity will be allowed in your talent or you will be automatically disqualified.
- 10. Please inform us of instruments, amplifiers or props that will be used in your act at the time of reservation.
- 11. Trophies will be awarded in each division.
- 12. All judges decisions are final and score sheets are confidential.

JIM WELLS COUNTY FAIR

TALENT CONTEST

ENTRY RESERVATION FORM

Please print and fill out the following information

NAME	(A.C. 1.11.)		(T ()
(First)	(Middle)	(Last)	
ADDRESS			
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
PHONE			
GE	(Proof of age may	be required)	
Give brief description of entry and li	st instruments, amplifiers o	or props that will i	he used in vour a
nve briej description of entry and ti	si instruments, ampiliters c	n props iimi wiii i	e usea in your a
Moil Enter Forms To			
		Dloogo Notos	
Mail Entry Forms To: Gracie Perez		Please Note: No Entry Fee for 0	Contestant

(PLEASE SIGN LIABILITY RELEASE FORM ON BACK)

Charge at the Gate

Alice, TX 78332

MINOR'S HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Jim Wells County Fair Association P.O. Box 3664 Alice, Texas 78333-3664

We do hereby consent and agree that it is satisfactory for our son/daughter to participate in the Jim Wells County Fair. We do not hold the Jim Wells County Fair Association or any other person connected with the show, individually or collectively responsible for any liability for bodily injury or any other damages or loss sustained or suffered while participating in the Jim Wells County Talent Contest.

FATHER OR GUARDIAN	
MOTHER OR GUARDIAN	(If living, both parents must sign)
FATHER OR GUARDIAN	
MOTHER OR GUARDIAN	
FATHER OR GUARDIAN	
MOTHER OR GUARDIAN	(If living, both parents must sign)
FATHER OR GUARDIAN	(If living, both parents must sign)
MOTHER OR GUARDIAN	(If living, both parents must sign)
FATHER OR GUARDIAN	
MOTHER OR GUARDIAN	(If living, both parents must sign)
FATHER OR GUARDIAN	
MOTHER OR GUARDIAN	(If living, both parents must sign)
P.O. Box 3664 Alice, Texas 78333-3664	
show, individually or collectively responsible	air Association or any other person connected with e for any liability for bodily injury or any other damaging in the Jim Wells County Fair Talent Contest.
IF TWENTY OR OVER, PLEASE SIGN HERE_	
IF TWENTY OR OVER, PLEASE SIGN HERE_	
If TWENTY OR OVER, PLEASE SIGN HERE_	
IF TWENTY OR OVER, PLEASE SIGN HERE_	
IF TWENTY OR OVER, PLEASE SIGN HERE_	
IF TWENTY OR OVER, PLEASE SIGN HERE	